
County Monthly Reports Submittal Address/Contacts 
Upated 10/29/2020 

No. Report Name Program/Mailing Address Contact Person E-mail address 
1 Pest Detection Pest Detection/Emergency Projects 

1220 N St, Room 315 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Rudy Martinez rudy.martinez@cdfa.ca.gov 

2 
3A 
3B 
10 

Pest Eradication 
Weed and Verterbrate 
Biocontrol 
Apiary Inspection 

Integrated Pest Control 
1220 N St., Room 341 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

David Kratville 
Jennifer Gordon 
Jennifer Gordon 
Patricia Bohls 

David.Kratville@cdfa.ca.gov 
jennifer.gordon@cdfa.ca.gov 
jennifer.gordon@cdfa.ca.gov 
Patricia.Bohls@cdfa.ca.gov 

4 
4A 

SOD 
DT 

Pest Exclusion 
High Risk Pest Exclusion 
Sudden Oak Death 
Dog Team 

Pest Exclusion 
1220 N St., Room 344 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Jennifer DeBernardi 
Jennifer DeBernardi 
Jennifer DeBernardi 
Jennifer DeBernardi 

Jennifer.Debernardi@cdfa.ca.gov 
Jennifer.Debernardi@cdfa.ca.gov 
Jennifer.Debernardi@cdfa.ca.gov 
Jennifer.Debernardi@cdfa.ca.gov 

5 Pesticide Use Enforcement Department of Pesticide Regulation 
1001 I Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Scott Benson 
Mary Ann Coleman 

sbenson@cdpr.ca.gov 
mcoleman@cdpr.ca.gov 

6 
7 

Seed Inspection 
Nursery Inspection 

Nursery, Seed & Cotton 
1220 N Street, Room 344 
Sacramento, 95814 

Brenda Lanini 
Katie Filippini 

Brenda.Lanini@cdfa.ca.gov 
katie.filippini@cdfa.ca.gov 

8 Fruit, Vegetable Quality Control Standardization 
1220 N Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 (mailing only) 
2800 Gateway Oaks Dr., Sacramento CA 94833 

Marcee Yount marcee.yount@cdfa.ca.gov 

9 Egg Quality Control Egg Safety and Quality Management 
1220 N Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 (mailing only) 
2800 Gateway Oaks Dr, Sacramento, CA 94833 
3904 Abbott Drive, Bakersfield, CA 93312 
8144 Lemon Grove Way, #E, Lemon Grove, CA 91945 

Jenna Celigijia 
William Rohner 

Jenna.celigija@cdfa.ca.gov 
William,rohner@cdfa.ca.gov 

ACR Annual Crop Report USDA/NASS 
650 Capitol Mall, Suite 6-100 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Jennifer Van Court jennifer.van.court@usda.gov 

CMR 
CAR 

Monthly Weights and Measures 
County Annual DMS Report 

Division of Measurement Standards 
6790 Florin Perkins Road 
Sacramento, 95828 

Rebecca Bland Rebecca.Bland@cdfa.ca.gov 

PDCP PDCP/GWSS Pierce's Disease Control Program 
1220 N Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 (mailing only) 
2800 Gateway Oaks Dr. Suite 200, Sacto, CA 94833 

Myrna Villegas Myrna.Villegas@cdfa.ca.gov 

AFS Annual Financial Statement Annual Financial Statement 
1220 N Street, Suite 140 

Tina Griffin 
Sacramento, 95814 

Tina.Griffin@cdfa.ca.gov 


